M RD 9/15/09

Doc Code: 103568944

FORM ÉTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 07/05)	00	_		Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) R	U9 - 1	8-2009		751572US
TRADEMAF			ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tradema			documents or	the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		7.4566 s of receiving party(ies):		
Magna Aftermarket Inc.		Additional names, add	fresses, or citizenship	o attached? ⊠ No
		Name: Magna M	arque Internation	ial Inc.
		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Ass	ociation	Street Address: 337 Magna Drive		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Lim	ited Partnership	City: Aurora		
☑ Corporation-State: Ontario, Canada		State: Ontario		
☐ Other		Country: Canada ZIP: L4G 7K1		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	☐ Association Citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ General Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date: December 31, 2008			Citizenship <u>Car</u>	nadian
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		☐ Other		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No		
Other		•	t be a separate docur	
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s 76/665,388 76/665,387 76/665,385 76/686,326 76/665,386 76/690,483	s)	B. Trademark /	Service Mark Re	egistration No.(s)
	Additional sheet(s) a	ittached? ☐ Yes	No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Servi			r Registration Numb	per is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alex Porat		6. Total number o registrations in		6 6
Internal Address: Magna International Inc.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 315		
		☑ Authorized	to be charged by	credit card
Street Address: 337 Magna Drive		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		☐ Enclosed 89/18/2009 LMUELLER 80000014 76665388		
City: Aurora		8. Payment Inform	nation: 1 FC:8521	40.00 OP Ders 8676 125.00 OP
State: Ontario Zip: L4G 7K1 Phone Number: (905) 726-7045		a. Credit Caro	Expiration D	
Fax Number: (905) 726-7043		Expiration Date <u>04/10</u> b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: alex_porat@magna.on.ca /		Authorized User Name Alex Porat		
9. Signature:	1 1			September 15, 2009
	Signature			Date
Alex P	orat			of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAGNA AFTERMARKET INC., of 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario,

Canada, L4G 7K1 is the owner of record of the United States trademarks listed in the attached

Schedule;

AND WHEREAS, MAGNA MARQUE INTERNATIONAL INC. of 337 Magna

Drive, Aurora, Ontario, Canada, L4G 7K1, had acquired the whole right, title and interest for

United States in and to said trademarks and United States applications therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MAGNA

AFTERMARKET INC., does hereby sell, assign and transfer and hereby confirms the sale,

assignment and transfer unto MAGNA MARQUE INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors

and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for United States in and to said trademarks and the

applications therefor, together with the goodwill of all business connected with the use of and

symbolized by said trademarks and the applications therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MAGNA AFTERMARKET INC., has affixed its

corporate seal at Aurora, Ontario, this 31st day of December, 2008.

MAGNA AFTERMARKET INC.

Name: J. Brian Colburn

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004064 FRAME: 0148

SCHEDULE

<u>Trade-mark</u> <u>Appl</u>	Application No.		
CLEK 76	6/665,388		
OOBR 76	6/665,385		
OTO 76	6/665,386		
OLLI 76	6/665,387		
CLEKJACKET 76	6/686,326		
OZZI 76	6/690,483		

RECORDED: 09/15/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004064 FRAME: 0149